

International Pickleball Federation, Inc.

4445 Willard Avenue, Suite 600 Chevy Chase, MD 20815-3786 https://theipf.org

Alicia Wolfgruber Appointed Executive Vice President, Global Diplomats

Chevy Chase, Maryland, USA – November 2, 2023, – The International Pickleball Federation, Inc. (IPF) is proud to announce the appointment of Ms. Alicia Wolfgruber, as the Executive Vice President, Global Diplomats for the IPF.

Ms. Wolfgruber has been serving as a Diplomat for Austria since 2022. Her vast experience and participation in the growth of pickleball in Austria is as legendary as it is inspiring - serving as an event producer, networker, advisor, trainer, and enthusiast since her appearance on the scene in 2019. She is a proud Founder, Hostess and Producer of the longest running pickleball group in the country - Pickleball Vienna. She is currently certified by the International Pickleball Teaching Professional Association (IPTPA) as a Level-1 Certified Trainer and holds a Deutschen Pickleball Bund eV Trainer C license. She intends to expand in the future with higher level certification.

Ms. Wolfgruber looks forward to doing what she can to help encourage, support and contribute to a strong network of IPF Global Diplomats. As the IPF EVP, Global Diplomats, Ms. Wolfgruber will oversee the program management of the Global Diplomat for the federation.

The Board of Directors welcomes Ms. Wolfgruber to the Executive Committee of the Federation.

Title: Karen Long, Secretary

Email address: secretary@theipf.org